Fairhope High School
Basketball Schedule

2021-2022
Day Date Opponent Place Time Teams
Tue Nov 9 Saraland Away 5:30 VG
Tu-Th, Sat Nov 9-11,13 Fairhope Tip Off Tournament Home TBA VB
Thu Nov 11 Bayside Away 6:00 VG
Tue Nov 16 Gulf Shores (JV's at same time) | Away 4:30 VG, JVB, VG, VB
Fri Nov 19 Enterprise Home 4:30 JVB, VB, VG
Mon-Tue Nov 22-23 Fairhope Classic Home TBA VG
Sat, Mon,Tue | Nov 20, 22,23 Gulf Shores Tournament Away TBA VB
Fri Nov 26 Coastal Alabama CC Away TBA FB, JVB, VB
Mon Nov 29 Milton Away 4:30 FB, JVB, VB
Fri Dec 3 Gulfport Away 6:00 VG, VB
Sat Dec4 Milton Home 5:30 JVB, VB
Tue Dec7 Gulf Shores Home 4:30 JVB, VG, VB
Fri Dec 10 Spanish Fort Home 3:30 JVB, JVG, VB, VG
Sat Dec 11 Moss Point ShootOut Away TBA VG
Tue Dec 14 Baker Away 6:00 VG, VB
Fri Dec 17 Theodore Home 6:00 VB, VG
Sat Dec 18 St Paul's (JV's at same time) Away 11:00 JVG, JVB, VG, VB
Mon-Wed Dec 20-22 Spain Park Tournament Away TBA VG
Mon-Wed Dec 20-22 Bayside Tournament Away TBA VB
Tue-Wed Dec 28-29 Biloxi Tournament Away 5:30/2:30 |VG
Tue-Wed Dec 28-30 UMS Tournament Away TBA VB
Tue Jan4 Foley Home 4:30 JVG, VG, VB
Thu Jan 6 Daphne Away 3:30 JVG, JVB, VG, VB
Tue Jan 11 Murphy Away 6:00 VG, VB
Fri Jan 14 Daphne Home 3:30 JVG, JVB, VG, VB
Tue Jan 18 Foley Away 4:30 JVB, VG, VB
Fri Jan 21 Murphy Home 6:00 VG, VB
Fri Jan 28 Spanish Fort Away 6:00 VG, VB
Thu Feb 3 McGill Away 6:00 VG
Mon-Sat Feb 7-12 Area Tournament TBA TBA VG,VB
Thu/Tue Feb 17,22 Regional Tournament Montgomery |TBA VG,VB
Mon-Sat Feb 28-March5th State Tournament Birmingham |TBA VG,vB

Head Girls Coach: Tori Johnson
Assistant: Gabby Gilson
Assistant: Cassandra Agee

Head Boys Coach: Solomon Johnson
Assistant: Cameron Koehler












Fairhope High School
Junior Varsity and Freshman Basketball Schedule

2021-2022
Day Date Opponent Place Time Teams
Wed Nov 10 St. Paul's Blount 5:00 FB
Sat Nov 13 McGill St. Paul's 1:30 FB
Sat Nov 13 Davidson St. Paul's 3:00 JVB
Mon Nov 15 Foley Spanish Fort 5:00 FB
Tue Nov 16 Gulf Shores Gulf Shores 4:30 JVG, JVB
Fri Nov 19 Enterprise Home 4:30 JVB
Sat Nov 20 Fairhope Tournament Home TBA JVG, JVB
Sat Nov 20 MGM McGill 3:00 FB
Fri Nov 26 TBA Coastal Alabama CC | TBA FB, JVB
Mon Nov 29 Milton Milton 4:30/5:30 FB, JVB
Sat Dec 4 Williamson Williamson 12:00 JVG
Sat Dec 4 Milton Home 5:30 JVB
Sat Dec 4 Blount MGM 2:00 FB
Tue Dec7 Gulf Shores Home 4:30 JVB
Wed Dec 8 Orange Beach/BCHS Home 4:30/6:30 JVG
Wed Dec 8 St. Paul's Murphy 6:30 FB
Fri Dec 10 Spanish Fort Home 3:30/4:30 JVB, JVG
Sat Dec 11 Davidson Baldwin County 12:00 JVG
Sat Dec 11 MGM Blount 12:00 FB
Mon Dec 13 Spanish Fort Baldwin County 6:15 FB
Wed Dec 15 Gulf Shores/Foley Foley 5:30/6:30 JVG
Sat Dec 18 St. Paul's St. Paul's 11:00 JVG, JVB
Sat Dec 18 McGill Fairhope 12:30 FB
Mon Dec 20 St. Michael's St. Michael's 3:45 FB
Wed Dec 22 UMS Davidson 2:30 JVB
Wed Dec 22 Blount Davidson 4:00 FB
Tues Jan 4 Foley Home 4:30 JVG
Thu Jan 6 Daphne Daphne 3:30/4:30 JVG, JVB
Sat Jan 8 Davidson Blount 1:30 JVG
Sat Jan 8 Davidson Fairhope 10:30 FB
Sat Jan 8 MGM Fairhope 12:00 JVB
Mon Jan 10 Gulf Shores Foley 5:00 FB
Wed Jan 12 St. Michael's Home 5:00 JVG
Fri Jan 14 Daphne Home 3:30/4:30 JVG, JVB
Sat Jan 15 County Tournament Orange Beach TBA JVG
Sat Jan 15 Blount Blount 12:00 FB
Tue Jan 18 Foley Foley 4:30 JVB
Sat Jan 22 County Tournament Spanish Fort TBA JVB
Sat Jan 22 Blount Vigor 2:30 FB
Mon Jan 24 Foley/Spanish Fort Home 3:45/7:30 FB
Sat Jan 29 County Tournament TBA TBA FB
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